

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 1689 of 2018

=====

UBEDULLAH @ UBED A. KARIMSHEKH THROUGH RAFIQBHAI
HANUBHAI NAGORI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

SHREY H DAVE(8444) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,7

MR PRANAV DHAGAT,APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1,6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 18/11/2024

ORAL ORDER

When the matter was taken up for hearing, even in the second call, learned advocate Mr. B.M. Mangukiya for the petitioner is absent before this Court.

Interim relief granted earlier stands vacated.

Stand over to 08.01.2025.

RINKU MALI

(D. M. DESAI,J)