

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 14413 of 2020**

With R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14416 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 838 of 2018

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1689 of 2018

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 6377 of 2018

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 19784 of 2015

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23803 of 2017

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 22799 of 2017

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14458 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 10164 of 2020

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3867 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 12630 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 13941 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 12646 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 12569 of 2020

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4072 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 12703 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 13503 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14335 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14897 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14414 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14884 of 2020

With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5534 of 2020
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 15047 of 2020
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 15047 of 2020
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 15047 of 2020
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16214 of 2020
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 17008 of 2020
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 15933 of 2020
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16988 of 2020
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16674 of 2020

=====

PINAKIN MUKESHBHAI SHUKLA

Versus

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS ROOPAL R PATEL(1360) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

Date : 18/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Not before this Court. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till next date.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SATISH